Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024

Humane Society of Huron Valley

Annual Live Release Rate: 95.93%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 294 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 68 dogs
and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

@

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2024

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)
From the Public
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Total Intake [B+C +D + E]
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus GJ

ADOPTIONS
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition

Page 1 of 1

The 42t edove Fovmdation

Dogs
112

1495
687
452
231
125

432
410
20

178

178
2105
178
1927
Dogs

1410
825
378
195

12

Cats
118

3738
1037
2056
392
253

267
176
73
15

17

17
4122
116
4006

Cats

3536
1034
2086
368
48

Total
230

5233
1724
2508
623
378

o O O o o

699
586
93
16

295

295
6227
294
5933

Total

4946
1859
2464
563
60

o O O o o

10



»w P VOZ=

Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Total Euthanasia [M+ N+ O + P]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [l +J+K+L + 8]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2024 11:59:00 PM

Page 1 of 1

- O N N

422
202
101
85
11

281
281
178
103

1940

1944

95

O =~ W =

278
98
72
62
16

253
253
116
137

3956

64

4020

104

- a0l W

700
300
173
147

27

534
534
294
240

5896

68

5964

199



	AsilomarAdvanced

