Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024

Humane Society of Huron Valley



The Pet Rescue Foundation

Annual Live Release Rate: 95.93%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 294 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 68 dogs and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2024 118 230 INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only) From the Public			<u>Dogs</u>	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
Realthy	Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2024	112	118	230
Realthy		INITAKE (Live Dage & Cote Only)			
Healthy	_		1405	2720	E022
Treatable - Rehabilitatable 452 2066 2508 Treatable - Managable 231 392 623 Unhealthy & Untreatable 125 253 378 C Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition 0 0 0 Healthy 0 0 0 0 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 0 0 0 Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition 432 267 699	В				
Treatable - Managable		·			
Unhealthy & Untreatable					
C Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition 0 0 Healthy 0 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 Treatable - Managable 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0 D Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition 432 267 699 Healthy 410 176 586 599 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 20 73 93 Treatable - Managable 1 15 16 Unhealthy & Untreatable 1 3 4 E From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia 178 117 295 Healthy 1 2 0 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 1 3 4 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 178 117 295 F Total Intake (B + C + D + E) 2105 4122 6227 G Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 178 116 294 Healthy 225 1034 1859 333 494					
Healthy	C	•			
Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0	C		· ·	Ü	
Treatable - Managable		•			
Unhealthy & Untreatable					
D Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition 432 267 699 Healthy Healthy 410 176 586 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 20 73 93 Treatable - Managable 1 15 16 Unhealthy & Untreatable 1 3 4 E From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia 178 117 295 Healthy 1 178 117 295 Healthy 2 0 0 0 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 178 117 295 F Total Intake [B + C + D + E] 2105 4122 6227 G Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 178 116 294 H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 1927 4006 5933 Lealthy 825 1034 1859 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 378 2086 2464 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 1 3 36		_			0
Healthy 176 586 176	D		432	267	699
Treatable - Managable	_		410	176	586
Unhealthy & Untreatable		Treatable - Rehabilitatable	20	73	93
From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia		Treatable - Managable	1	15	16
Healthy		Unhealthy & Untreatable	1	3	4
Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 Treatable - Managable 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 178 117 295 F Total Intake [B + C + D + E] 2105 4122 6227 G Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 178 116 294 H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 1927 4006 5933 Dogs Cats Total I ADOPTIONS 1410 3536 4946 Healthy 825 1034 1859 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 378 2086 2464 Treatable - Managable 195 368 563 Unhealthy & Untreatable 12 48 60 J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition 0 0 0 Healthy 1 0 0 0 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 0 0 Treatable - Managable 0 0 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0 0 0	E	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	178	117	295
Treatable - Managable 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 178 117 295 F Total Intake [B + C + D + E] 2105 4122 6227 G Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 178 116 294 H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 1927 4006 5933 Dogs Cats Total I ADOPTIONS 1410 3536 4946 Healthy 825 1034 1859 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 378 2086 2464 Treatable - Managable 195 368 563 Unhealthy 12 48 60 J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition 0 0 0 Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 0 0 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 0 0 Treatable - Managable 0 0 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0 0 0<		Healthy			0
Unhealthy & Untreatable 178 117 295 F Total Intake [B + C + D + E] 2105 4122 6227 G Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 178 116 294 H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 1927 4006 5933 Dogs Cats Total I ADOPTIONS 1410 3536 4946 Healthy 825 1034 1859 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 378 2086 2464 Treatable - Managable 195 368 563 Unhealthy & Untreatable 12 48 60 J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition 0 0 0 Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 0 0 Treatable - Managable 0 0 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0 0		Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
F Total Intake [B + C + D + E] 2105 4122 6227 G Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 178 116 294 H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 1927 4006 5933 Dogs Cats Total I ADOPTIONS 1410 3536 4946 Healthy 825 1034 1859 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 378 2086 2464 Treatable - Managable 195 368 563 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0 0 0 Healthy 12 48 60 J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition 0 0 0 Healthy 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 18 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		Treatable - Managable			0
G Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 178 116 294 H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 1927 4006 5933 Dogs Cats Total I ADOPTIONS 1410 3536 4946 Healthy 825 1034 1859 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 378 2086 2464 Treatable - Managable 195 368 563 Unhealthy & Untreatable 1 2 48 60 J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition 0 0 0 Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 0 0 Treatable - Managable 0 0 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0 0 0		Unhealthy & Untreatable	178	117	295
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 1927 4006 5933 1928 Cats Total ADOPTIONS 1410 3536 4946 Healthy 825 1034 1859 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 378 2086 2464 Treatable - Managable 195 368 563 Unhealthy & Untreatable 12 48 60 J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition 0 0 0 Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 Treatable - Managable 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0	F	Total Intake [B + C + D + E]	2105	4122	6227
ADOPTIONS	G	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	178	116	294
ADOPTIONS	Н	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	1927	4006	5933
Healthy			<u>Dogs</u>	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
Healthy	ı	ADOPTIONS	1410	3536	4946
Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable 12 48 60 Unhealthy Untreatable Unhealthy Untreatable OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable Unhealthy & Untreatable O Unhealthy & Untreatable	-		825	1034	1859
Unhealthy & Untreatable 12 48 60 J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition 0 0 0 0 Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable 0		Treatable - Rehabilitatable	378	2086	2464
J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable 0		Treatable - Managable	195	368	563
Healthy 0 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 Treatable - Managable 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0		Unhealthy & Untreatable	12	48	60
Healthy 0 Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0 Treatable - Managable 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0		OUTOOING TRANSFERS to Consider the Control of the C	•	2	2
Treatable - Rehabilitatable O Treatable - Managable Unhealthy & Untreatable 0	J		U	Ü	
Treatable - Managable 0 Unhealthy & Untreatable 0		·			
Unhealthy & Untreatable 0					
✓ OLITCOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition 5 5 5 10		Officeating & Officeatable			U
N COTOCINO INVINO ENGLO O Organizations outside Community/Codition	K	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	5	5	10

	Healthy	2	1	3
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	2	3	5
	Treatable - Managable	0	1	1
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	1	0	1
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	422	278	700
_	Healthy	202	98	300
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	101	72	173
	Treatable - Managable	85	62	147
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	11	16	27
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
М	Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
N	Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
0	Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
Р	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	281	253	534
Q	Total Euthanasia [M + N + O + P]	281	253	534
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	178	116	294
s	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	103	137	240
т	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES $[I + J + K + L + S]$	1940	3956	5896
•	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)			
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	4	64	68
٧	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]	1944	4020	5964
	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)			
W	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2024 11:59:00 PM	95	104	199